mutually agreed rates and as applicable and detailed in the 

tender document.   

25 Performance Bank 
Guarantee 

25.1 The successful tenderer/s shall furnish Performance 

Bank Guarantee within 7 working days after award of 

contract (PBG- 5% of total value of the contract) which is 

₹2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakh Fifty thousand only) or 

deposit through NEFT (Beneficiary Name: RBSC CHENNAI, 

Beneficiary Ac No: 186003001, IFSC: RBIS0SCPA01 ('0' is 

Zero at both places), in accordance with the Section V and 

Section VI (Standard Formats). The PBG shall be valid for a 

period of 60 days after the expiry of contract period.

[...]

EMD/Security Deposit of ₹1,00,000/- (Rupees one lakh only) 

will be refunded to the contractor. The bank guarantee shall 

be renewed for a further period in case of renewal of the 

contract by RBSC. Failure of the successful tenderer to 

submit the Performance Bank Guarantee of ₹2,50,000/- 
(Rupees Two lakh fifty Thousand only) or sign the Contract 

shall constitute sufficient grounds for the annulment of the 

award, forfeiture of the EMD and blacklisting of such tenderers 

for all future tenders of the College. 

25.3 The PBG shall be released without interest after 60 days